
 
 

 

 

HV351212 ’19 
HYDRAPAK 

INSTRUCTIONS  
 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 REIMANN & GEORGER CORPORATION 
 CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS                                         BUFFALO, NY  
 P/N 6122007 4/17/19 



     6 PARTS LIST 
 

The following parts list applies to the HV351212’19 HydraPak only. Each item number on this parts list 
can be matched with the item number shown on the Figures: 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, & 6-4 assembly drawings 
 

                                                                                       15 
 

 

BASE
UNITQTYDESCRIPTION

PART
NUMBERITEM

EA1FRAME D SERIES BLUE25353501
EA1ENGINE HV35 CUT SHAFT '10 EPA25554352
EA1HV351212 MUFFLER BAFFLE- BLACK25353343
EA1PUMP BRKT HH22 MODIFIED25220114
EA1MUFFLER 35HP B&S VANG55254365
EA1PUMP HYDR DBL 12-12 GPM P69253256
EA1COUPLING L110 X 3/4,KW-MACHINED25220057
EA1COUPLING L110 X 3/4, KW,W/SS67254528
EA6HHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 CZP58062489

EA10WASHER FLAT EXT TOOTH 3/8" CZP580640710
EA6WASHER FLAT SAE 3/8" CZP580640611
EA1AXLE 3/4 WIDE TIRE POWER UNIT ZCC HV351212253534512
EA2PIN, HAIR COTTER 5/8 TO 1 SHAFT580038713
EA2WHEEL / TIRE ASSY 16X6.5-8 (3/4 BORE)763516614
EA1RESERVOIR 1.3 GALLON CYCLONE253530215
EA1BATTERY 12V U1 15 PLATE 2 VENT540086116
EA1FILTER HEAD 1-1/4 NPTF (HV351212)600472617
EA1FILTER ELEMENT (10 MICRON) 5X6.7" (HV351212)600472718
EA1FUEL TANK 6 GAL. AUXILIARY250174319
EA1HEAT EXCH 12 TUBE ASSY-BLACK253532220
EA1FUEL TANK TIEDOWN STRAP 25"(OAL)642513721
EA1BATTERY STRAP 7-7/8X8-3/16540156422
EA2MANIFOLD HV2312602542323
EA1CONTROL PANEL BODY DUAL 12 GPM BLACK253532624
EA2COUPLING 1/2 JIC MALE600188525
EA2COUPLING 1/2 SAE EXT FEMALE600151926
EA2HANDLE 10 POS ASS'Y601530227
EA1METER HOUR570157128
EA2HANDLE 3 POSITION ASSY601530429
EA1WIRE HARNESS MAIN HV351212'19541141630
EA4HOSE CRIMP 1/2 X 3/4JICF SWIVEL560099831
EA1WIRE HARNESS HOUR/VOLT METER HV351212'19541151732
EA2ADAPTER 90D 3/4HOSE BEAD X 1-1/16SAEM

SHORT
560139033

EA1TERM, RING 8-6, 5/16 STUD540086334
EA2TERM, RING 8-6, 1/4 STUD540088335
EA1TERM, RING 8-6, 3/8 STUD540160036
EA1METER VOLT570157037
EA2HV1810 PSI GAUGE KIT160826138
EA1Y HOSE BEAD 1X1X1-1/2 16GA BLACK562543739
EA6BHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4580630240
EA2ADAPTER 90D 3/4SAEM X 3/4JICM560468441
EA3ADAPTER 1HOSE BEAD X 1-1/4NPTM562543442
EA1ADAPTER 90D 7/8SAEM X 3/4JICM560454143
EA1ADAPTER 45D 3/4JICM X 7/8SAEM562542544
EA1ADAPTER 90D 1HOSE BEAD X 1-1/4NPTM562543245
EA2ADAPTER 90D 1HOSE BEAD X 1-1/16SAEM562542846
EA1Y BARB 3/4M X 3/4M X 1M NYLON562543347
EA2GRIP RED 1"640014348
EA2HYDRAPAK FRAME HV35 HANDLE-BLUE253533149
FT2WIRE 6GA. BLACK STRAND THHN540086250
EA2PIN, CLEVIS 5/16 ROUND SNAP580013851
EA1KEY MACHINE 1/4X1/4X1-1/2580988252
EA1ADAPTER 3/4NPTF X 3/4BARB POLY562543553
EA1VALVE BALL 3/4"NPTM PVC602543654
EA2HEAT EXCH MTG BRKT BLACK HV351212'19253532355

EA4HHCS 3/8-16 X 3/4 CZP580624556
FT2.8WIRE 6 GA RED STRAND THHN540076557
EA1TAG WARNING "DO NOT OPERATE"620407958
EA1DECAL "BEFORE OPERATING GAS"620566359
EA1DECAL HV2312 "ENGINE BAFFLING"622542460

BASE
UNITQTYDESCRIPTION

PART
NUMBERITEM

EA4HHCS 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 CZP580621061
EA28WASHER FLAT SAE 1/4 CZP580639362
EA12NUT HEX TOPLOCK 1/4-20 CZP/YZP580636663
EA4HHCS 5/16-18 X 2 CZP580622864
EA14WASHER FLAT SAE 5/16" CZP580640165
EA4NUT HEX TOPLOCK 5/16-18 CZP580636766
EA1PUMP BRACKET ACCESS COVER690150267
EA4HHCS 1/4-20 X 2 CZP580621268
EA4Hex Nut - Inch 1/4 - 20580637369
EA1SKID WOOD 44X31-1/4X5-1/4660649070
EA8HHCS 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 CZP580620971
EA2HHCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 CZP580622672
EA2WASHER FLAT EXT TOOTH 5/16 CZP580640273
EA4HHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2 CZP580620274
EA4WASHER FLAT EXT TOOTH 1/4" CZP580639475
FT3.7HOSE 1" ID HYDR SUCTION LOW PRESS.590092176
EA1TERM,PROTECTOR 6 GA RED540156577
EA1DECAL HV351212 CONTROL PANEL '19622540278
EA1TAG MODEL RGC CONSTRUCTION620405679
EA10CLAMP,STEPLESS EAR 1-3/8"-1-1/2" SS580613880
EA2CLAMP, STEPLESS EAR 1-7/8" SS580613781
FT3.2HOSE 3/4" ID HYDR PUSH ON LOW PRESS.590091882
FT.25HOSE 1-1/2" ID HYDR SUCTION LOW PRESS.590092283
FT2.5HOSE 1/4" FUEL592542684
EA1FUEL COUPLING 1/4BARB FEMALE562542385
EA1FUEL COUPLING 1/4BARB MALE562542486
EA1COUPLING INSERT L110672545387
EA6CLAMP,STEPLESS EAR 1-1/8" SS580087588
EA4O-RING (1/2" TUBE) 5/8 ID X 13/16 X 3/32740188789
FT4.1HOSE 1/2" ID HYDR HIGH PRESS.590099590
EA2HHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4 CZP580622291
EA2NUT HEX 5/16-18 CZP580637592
EA4HANDLE ONLY FOR 3 POSITION & 10 POSITION606113293
EA2PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE601530394
EA6RELIEF VALVE HV351212601530895
EA2CHECK VALVE601530596
EA1FANRELAY540151197
EA1HEAT EXCHANGER CORE602586098
EA1FAN 12"541151399



 
Figure 6-1. 

HV351212’19 Assembly Drawing 
 

16 
 

 
DATE

SCALE S  

INTMATERIAL

DRAWN
BY

CONFIDENTIAL/PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OR RGC AND IS FURNISHED
FOR PURPOSES OF MANUFACTURING AND
SHALL NOT BE USED/DISCLOSED BY
RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
WHATSOEVER

RGC 

NCT
  

09

13

14

12

1

6969

REF BOTTOM LEG

X4

13

2

5

3

16 22 50 57 77

1

14

64656665X4

15

76 80 80

X7.5"

82885354

X6"

8381

X3"

39 76 80

X2

X2

X4X13.5"

X2

42X2 44

31

90

31

41

X27"

NOT SHOWN. LOCATED ON
CONTROL PANEL MANIFOLD.

43

31

90

31

41 NOT SHOWN. LOCATED ON
CONTROL PANEL MANIFOLD. 20 95 96 97

46

55 74 75 62

55747562

X2 X2 X2

X2X2X2

17

18

42

48 49 51

1921848586

SEE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
SHT 2 OF 5.

46 76 80 47

X3" X2

82 88

X9" X2

82 88

X20" X2

CONTROL PANEL MANIFOLD

CONTROL PANEL MANIFOLD

45 76 80

X5.75"

X2

56

10

X4

X4

71 62 62 63 X4 EA.

61 62 62 24 X4 EA.

71 62 62 24 X4 EA.

4

67

9

10

11

X4

X4

X4

6

9

10

11

X2

X2

X2

785287

X22"

 

REF TOP FRAME

REF BTM FRAME 1

72

73

65

X2

X2

X2



 

 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Fi
gu

re
 6

-1
   

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  H
V3

51
21

2’
19

  A
ss

em
bl

y 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  1

7 

  
  

 

DATE

SCALE

PAGE

SIZE DWG NO. REV

INTMATERIAL

DRAWN
BY

APPRVD
BY

CONFIDENTIAL/PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OR RGC AND IS FURNISHED
FOR PURPOSES OF MANUFACTURING AND
SHALL NOT BE USED/DISCLOSED BY
RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
WHATSOEVER.

OF

RGC 

NCT
HV351212 '19 ASSEMBLY

25352021 5

1/10
C

1

2

30

32

3

4

6

7

8

52

67

87

5

9

10

11

15 16

22

50

57

77

17 18

20

95

96

31

90

31

44

X27 IN

43

31

90

31

X22 IN

80 76 80
X5.75 IN

49

48X2

X2

51X2

55

71

62

69

74

75

62

X2

X4

X2

X2

X2

X2

47

46 76 80

46

45 42 FS

68

69

X4

X4

71

62

63

X2

X2

X4
71

62

63

X4

X2

X2

61

62

63

X4

X2

X8

A

A

55

71

62

71

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

74

75

62

X2

X3 IN

82

88 X2

82

88 X2

X20 IN

X9 IN

9

10

11

X2

X2

X2

64

65

66

X4

X8

X4

72

73

65 X2

X2

X2

12

13

14

X2

X2 58 59 60 70 79

X4

X4

X4

42 X2

42

76

80 X2

5610

X4X4

82

88

53

54

X2

X6 IN

19

21

84

85

86SECTION A-A

83

81

X3 IN

X2
39 76

80

X13.5 IN
X2

X4

97



    
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Fi
gu

re
 6

-1
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 H

V3
51

21
2’

19
  A

ss
em

bl
y 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  1

8 
   

 

 

 

 

MATERIAL
    

     
    

    
    

  

 
 

50.11

36.91

39.94

46.34

30.32

26.25



 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
Fi

gu
re

 6
-1

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

HV
35

12
12

’1
9 

Co
nt

ro
l P

an
el

 A
ss

em
bl

y 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 1
9 

 
 

 

37 38 28 38

29

91

92

27

91

23

23

2478

2525

26
26

40X6

29

91

92

27

91

35

36

34

X2

X2

X2

31

41

31

31

41

33

33

33 X2REF

94 94
93

93

DATE

SCALE

PAGE

SIZE DWG NO. REV

INTMATERIAL

DRAWN
BY

APPRVD
BY

CONFIDENTIAL/PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OR RGC AND IS FURNISHED
FOR PURPOSES OF MANUFACTURING AND
SHALL NOT BE USED/DISCLOSED BY
RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
WHATSOEVER.

OF

RGC 

NCT
HV351212 '19 ASSEMBLY

25352022 5

1 / 4
C

 


	Title Page
	T of C & L of F
	FIGURE           DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                 PAGE

	Pre-Operative Checklist
	Ensure construction area is secured from all unauthorized personnel.
	All crew members at the construction site must be wearing personal protective equipment as defined by their employer.
	Ensure flammable storage is at least ten feet from HydraPak.
	Ensure hydraulic heat exchanger is clean and free of obstructions.
	Ensure HydraPak is located in a well ventilated area.
	Ensure HydraPak is positioned to minimize the amount of construction debris and dust it receives.
	Ensure engine oil level is full.
	Ensure fluid level in hydraulic reservoir is one inch from top.
	Ensure the shipping cap has been replaced with the provided chrome filler/breather cap.

	Ch. 1 Safety
	1 SAFETY
	WARNING: Indicates potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.

	Ch. 2 Spec's
	CONSTRUCTION

	Ch. 3 Operation
	3.1.1 Checking the Engine 

	Ch. 4 Insp & Maint
	TYPE OF MAINTENANCE
	SERVICE FREQUENCY


	Ch. 5  Troubleshooting
	SYMPTOM
	CAUSE AND CORRECTIVE ACTION


	Ch. 6 Parts List
	Fig. 6-1 Exploded View Assembly
	Fig. 6-2 Assembly
	Fig. 6-3 Assembly Over-All Dim's
	Fig. 6-4 Control Panel Assembly
	Warranty

